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NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT
FEBRUARY 20, 2016
SATURDAY, 10:00 A.M.

S$500 ADDED

ENTRIES & PRIZES
$35 ENTRY FEE + $5 GREENS FEE
FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 8:00 AM
ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING
ENTER THRU PAYPAL ON LINE
100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK
PAY 1/4TH OF THE FIELD
$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

*DRESS CODE*

THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT
PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL:
SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS,
PANTS WITH HOLES
SLEEVELESS SHIRTS,

HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS
SMOKING IS NOT PERMITTED

FORMAT
2 AUCTIONS & JACKPOT LIMITED TO THE FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES RULES
PLAYERS MEETING AT 10:00 A.M. SHARP REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES "NO CONFLICT RULES" IN FORCE
2ND AUCTION @ INTERMISSION SCHOFIELD EVENT™ NO SHORT GAMES, NO 3 FOUL RULE,
100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED RACES: 4-3-2-2 &6 EARLY 9-BALL SPOTS EITHER END
PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS FOULS ON ALL BALLS

15 BALL ROTATION JACKPOT NO CONCEDING GAMES




WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2016

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $10,701

64 Players X $35 $2,240
Special Prizes $200
Added Money $500
Auction $7,761
Total Prize Fund $10,701

FINAL STANDINGS

PLACE NAME PRIZES (2) AUCTIONS

1st Jerry Crowe $600.00 $2,670.00
$518.00

2nd Mark Cimperman $400.00 $1,825.00
$222.00

3rd-4th Jim Davis $250.00 $843.00

3rd-4th Jim Doran $250.00 $843.00

5th-8th Tony Alecci $140.00 $210.00

5th-8th Ben Jones $140.00 $210.00

5th-8th Marty Lawson $140.00 $210.00

5th-8th Christian Tripodi $140.00 $210.00

9th-16th Tony Antone $85.00

9th-16th Chad Askins $85.00

9th-16th Brian Blotzer $85.00

9th-16th Bill Hromy $85.00

9th-16th Rob Krull $85.00

9th-16th Dan Kolacz $85.00

9th-16th Ted Maleski $85.00

9th-16th Shayne Morrow $85.00

Total $2,740.00 $7,761.00

HIGH CONSECUTIVE BREAK AND RUNOUTS

PLACE NUMBER PRIZE

1st Rob Krull 2 $50.00

LOW BREAK COUNT AVERAGE

PLACE AVERAGE PRIZES
1st Rob Krull 3-3 $75.00
2nd Marty Lawson 3-8 $50.00

3rd Kurt England 4-0 $25.00



FINAL STANDINGS

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

FEBRUARY 20, 2016

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Jerry Crowe Bath NY 4 0

2nd Mark Cimperman Conneaut PA 3 1
3rd-4th Jim Davis Eastlake OH 2 1
3rd-4th Jim Doran Tonawanda NY 2 1
5th-8th Tony Alecci Erie PA 1 1
5th-8th Ben Jones Willowick OH 1 1
5th-8th Mary Lawson Mercer PA 1 1
5th-8th Christian Tripodi Pittsburgh PA 1 1
9th-16th Tony Antone Buffalo NY 0 1
9th-16th Chad Askins Solon OH 0 1
9th-16th Brian Blotzer Pittsburgh PA 0 1
9th-16th Bill Hromy North Versailles PA 0 1
9th-16th Rob Krull Vandergrift PA 0 1
9th-16th Dan Kolacz Buffalo NY 0 1
9th-16th Ted Maleski North East PA 0 1
9th-16th Shayne Morrow Erie PA 0 1



QUALIFYING ROUNDS

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES
#1 Seed Rob Krull Vandergrift PA 4 (BCA 3-0) 0
#2 Seed Mary Lawson Mercer PA 4 (BCA 3-7) 0
#3 Seed Dan Kolacz Buffalo NY 4 (BCA 5-8) 0
#4 Seed Tony Antone Buffalo NY 4 (BCA 7-0) 0
#5 Seed Chad Askins Solon OH 6 (BCA 4-3) 1
#6 Seed Jerry Crowe Bath NY 6 (BCA 4-9) 1
#7 Seed Brian Blotzer Pittsburgh PA 5 (BCA 5-9) 1
#8 Seed Mark Cimperman Conneaut PA 4 (BCA 6-4) 1
#9 Seed Ted Maleski North East PA 6 (BCA 4-5) 2
#10 Seed Jim Davis Eastlake OH 7 (BCA 4-6) 2
#11 Seed Bill Hromy North Versailles PA 6 (BCA 5-6) 2
#12 Seed Jim Doran Tonawanda NY 7 (BCAB-5) 2
#13 Seed Christian Tripodi Pittsburgh PA 6 (BCA 5-8) 3
#14 Seed Ben Jones Willowick OH 7 (BCA 5-9) 3
#15 Seed Shayne Morrow Erie PA 6 (BCA 6-1) 3
#16 Seed Tony Alecci Erie PA 6 (BCA 6-4) 3
17th - 20th Chad Bowling Akron OH 7 4
17th - 20th Lyn Wechsler Rochester PA 7 4
17th - 20th Tom Washington Cleveland OH 6 4
17th - 20th Michael Nemit New Kensington PA 5 4
21st - 28th John Collier Bridgeville PA 5 4
21st - 28th Kurt England North West Canton OH 5 4
21st - 28th Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 5 4
21st - 28th Nick Petronio Penn Hills PA 4 4
21st - 28th Anthony Rotondo Glenshaw PA 4 4
21st - 28th Carmen Pruvedenti Erie PA 4 4
21st - 28th Dave Slovic McDonald PA 4 4
21st - 28th Brian Alfredo Masury OH 2 4
29th - 40th Kevin Chapin Waterford PA 4 4
29th - 40th Tom Estafen Akron OH 4 4
29th - 40th Joe Peterson Meadville PA 4 4
29th - 40th Shawn Stratton Erie PA 4 4
29th - 40th Mike Egbert New Castle PA 3 4
29th - 40th David Grandalski Erie PA 3 4
29th - 40th Shane Longest Rochester NY 3 4
29th - 40th Dave Mills Hamburg NY 3 4
29th - 40th Josh Schultz Oakdale PA 3 4
29th - 40th Seth Dean Carlton PA 2 4
29th - 40th Alicia Hoff Rittman OH 2 4
29th - 40th Phil Millimaci Fairvew PA 2 4
41st - 56th Zach Lewis Pittsburgh PA 3 4
41st - 56th Nick Coppola Lackawana NY 2 4
41st - 56th John DeRosa Erie PA 2 4
41st - 56th Clarence Johnson Cleveland OH 2 4
41st - 56th Shayne Redick Warren PA 2 4
41st - 56th John Stull Erie PA 2 4
41st - 56th Jamaal Ulmer Erie PA 2 4
41st - 56th Mike Wallace Wickliffe OH 2 4
41st - 56th Ben Beckman Ashtabula OH 1 4
41st - 56th Yu Gu Erie PA 1 4
41st - 56th Gary Layden Erie PA 1 4
41st - 56th Bill McCollim Rochester PA 1 4
41st - 56th Robert Miller Meadville PA 1 4
41st - 56th Darren Mrenak Erie PA 1 4
41st - 56th Tommy Papakie Cecil PA 1 4
41st - 56th Cory Welfare Buffalo NY 1 4
57th - 64th Tom Comi Girard PA 1 4
57th - 64th Jason Kornas Hubbard OH 1 4
57th - 64th Brian Kozak Pittsburgh PA 1 4
57th - 64th Brian Murry Uniontown PA 1 4
57th - 64th Jeff Spencer McDonald PA 1 4
57th - 64th Tim Black Jr Eire PA 0 4
57th - 64th Dick Casey Erie PA 0 4
57th - 64th Michael Goga Lower Burrell PA 0 4




BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION
WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

FEBRUARY 20, 2016

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF
STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS
1 Rob Krull Vandergrift PA 3.3 13
2 Marty Lawson Mercer PA 3.8 21
3 Kurt England North West Canton OH 4.0 16
4 Jim Davis Eastlake OH 4.2 31
5 Chad Askins Solon OH 4.9 19
6 Dave Slovic McDonald PA 5.0 13
6 Ted Maleski North East PA 5.0 20
8 Jerry Crowe Bath NY 5.1 35
9 Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 5.2 15
9 Ben Jones Willowick OH 5.2 28
11 Bill Hromy North Versailles PA 54 20
12 Kevin Chapin Waterford PA 5.5 14
13 Mike Egbert New Castle PA 5.6 10
14 Chad Bowling Akron OH 5.7 19
14 Christian Tripodi Pittsburgh PA 5.7 29
16 Anthony Rotondo Glenshaw PA 5.8 12
16 Tom Estafen Akron OH 5.8 13
18 Shayne Redick Warren PA 6.0 10
18 Tom Comi Girard PA 6.0 10
18 Dan Kolacz Buffalo NY 6.0 17
18 Michael Nemit New Kensington PA 6.0 19
22 Tony Alecci Erie PA 6.1 21
23 Brian Blotzer Pittsburgh PA 6.2 16
23 Shayne Morrow Erie PA 6.2 24
25 Jim Doran Tonawanda NY 6.4 31
26 Cory Welfare Buffalo NY 6.5 10
26 Nick Coppola Lackawana NY 6.5 12
28 Yu Gu Erie PA 6.6 10
28 Nick Petronio Penn Hills PA 6.6 13
30 Dave Mills Hamburg NY 6.8 13
31 Clarence Johnson Cleveland OH 7.0 13
32 Jamaal Ulmer Erie PA 7.2 10
32 Seth Dean Carlton PA 7.2 11
34 Josh Schultz Oakdale PA 7.5 13
34 Shane Longest Rochester NY 7.5 13
34 Joe Peterson Meadville PA 7.5 14
37 Ben Beckman Ashtabula OH 7.6 10
37 Jason Kornas Hubbard OH 7.6 11
39 David Grandalski Erie PA 7.7 11
40 Alicia Hoff Rittman OH 8.0 12
(NA) is not available because there are less than 10 Break Counts
(NA) Bill McCollim Rochester PA 0.0 <10
(NA) Darren Mrenak Erie PA 0.0 <10
(NA) Gary Layden Erie PA 0.0 <10
(NA) John Stull Erie PA 0.0 <10
(NA) Michael Goga Lower Burrell PA 0.0 <10



Mike Wallace
Rob Krull
Robert Miller
Tommy Papakie
Zach Lewis

John Collier

Brian Alfredo
Phil Millimaci
Lyn Wechsler
John DeRosa

Tom Washington
Carmen Pruvedenti
Mark Cimperman

Tony Antone
Shawn Stratton
Brian Kozak
Dick Casey
Jeff Spencer
Tim Black Jr

Wickliffe OH

Vandergrift PA

Meadville PA
Cecil PA
Pittsburgh PA

(inc.) is incomplete and/or incorrect statistics

Bridgeville PA
Masury OH
Fairview PA
Rochester NY
Erie PA
Cleveland OH
Erie PA
Conneaut PA
Buffalo NY
Erie PA
Pittsburgh PA
Erie PA
McDonald PA
Erie PA

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.3
5.3
57
5.8
6.0
6.1
6.2
6.2
6.6
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

13
16
14
20
13
16
15
29
16
13
<10
<10
<10
<10



