WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA FEBRUARY 20, 2016

Page	1Index
Page	2Flyer
Page	3Prizes
Page	4, 5Final Standings
Page	6. 7Break Count Averages

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN



NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT FEBRUARY 20, 2016 SATURDAY, 10:00 A.M.

\$500 ADDED



ENTRIES & PRIZES

\$35 ENTRY FEE + \$5 GREENS FEE FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 8:00 AM ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING ENTER THRU PAYPAL ON LINE 100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK PAY 1/4TH OF THE FIELD \$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

2 AUCTIONS & JACKPOT

PLAYERS MEETING AT 10:00 A.M. SHARP
2ND AUCTION @ INTERMISSION
100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED
PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD
15 BALL ROTATION JACKPOT



FORMAT

LIMITED TO THE FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES

REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES

SCHOFIELD EVENT™

RACES: 4-3-2-2 & 6

NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS

DRESS CODE

THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT
PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL:
SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS,
PANTS WITH HOLES
SLEEVELESS SHIRTS,
HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS
SMOKING IS NOT PERMITTED

RULES

"NO CONFLICT RULES" IN FORCE
NO SHORT GAMES, NO 3 FOUL RULE,
EARLY 9-BALL SPOTS EITHER END
FOULS ON ALL BALLS
NO CONCEDING GAMES

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS

3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035 goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com
"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2016

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: \$10,701

64 Players X \$35	\$2,240
Special Prizes	\$200
Added Money	\$500
Auction	\$7,761
Total Prize Fund	\$10.701

FINAL STANDINGS

PLACE	NAME	PRIZES	(2) AUCTIONS
1st	Jerry Crowe	\$600.00	\$2,670.00
			\$518.00
2nd	Mark Cimperman	\$400.00	\$1,825.00
			\$222.00
3rd-4th	Jim Davis	\$250.00	\$843.00
3rd-4th	Jim Doran	\$250.00	\$843.00
- •			40.40.00
5th-8th	Tony Alecci	\$140.00	\$210.00
5th-8th	Ben Jones	\$140.00	\$210.00
5th-8th	Marty Lawson	\$140.00	\$210.00
5th-8th	Christian Tripodi	\$140.00	\$210.00
9th-16th	Tony Antone	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Chad Askins	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Brian Blotzer	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Bill Hromy	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Rob Krull	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Dan Kolacz	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Ted Maleski	\$85.00	
9th-16th	Shayne Morrow	\$85.00	
Total		\$2,740.00	\$7,761.00

HIGH CONSECUTIVE BREAK AND RUNOUTS

PLACE		NUMBER	PRIZE
1st	Rob Krull	2	\$50.00

LOW BREAK COUNT AVERAGE

PLACE		AVERAGE	PRIZES
1st	Rob Krull	3-3	\$75.00
2nd	Marty Lawson	3-8	\$50.00
3rd	Kurt England	4-0	\$25.00

FINAL STANDINGS WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT FEBRUARY 20, 2016



CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

STANDING	NAME	HOME TOWN	WINS	LOSSES
1st	Jerry Crowe	Bath NY	4	0
2nd	Mark Cimperman	Conneaut PA	3	1
3rd-4th	Jim Davis	Eastlake OH	2	1
3rd-4th	Jim Doran	Tonawanda NY	2	1
5th-8th	Tony Alecci	Erie PA	1	1
5th-8th	Ben Jones	Willowick OH	1	1
5th-8th	Mary Lawson	Mercer PA	1	1
5th-8th	Christian Tripodi	Pittsburgh PA	1	1
9th-16th	Tony Antone	Buffalo NY	0	1
9th-16th	Chad Askins	Solon OH	0	1
9th-16th	Brian Blotzer	Pittsburgh PA	0	1
9th-16th	Bill Hromy	North Versailles PA	0	1
9th-16th	Rob Krull	Vandergrift PA	0	1
9th-16th	Dan Kolacz	Buffalo NY	0	1
9th-16th	Ted Maleski	North East PA	0	1
9th-16th	Shayne Morrow	Erie PA	0	1

QUALIFYING ROUNDS

STANDING	NAME	HOME TOWN	WINS	LOSSES
#1 Seed	Rob Krull	Vandergrift PA	4 (BCA 3-0)	0
#2 Seed	Mary Lawson	Mercer PA	4 (BCA 3-7)	0
#3 Seed	Dan Kolacz	Buffalo NY	4 (BCA 5-8)	0
#4 Seed	Tony Antone	Buffalo NY	4 (BCA 7-0)	0
#5 Seed	Chad Askins	Solon OH	6 (BCA 4-3)	1
#6 Seed	Jerry Crowe	Bath NY	6 (BCA 4-9)	1
#7 Seed	Brian Blotzer	Pittsburgh PA	5 (BCA 5-9)	1
#8 Seed	Mark Cimperman	Conneaut PA	4 (BCA 6-4)	1
#9 Seed	Ted Maleski Jim Davis	North East PA	6 (BCA 4-5)	2 2
#10 Seed #11 Seed	Bill Hromy	Eastlake OH North Versailles PA	7 (BCA 4-6) 6 (BCA 5-6)	2
#12 Seed	Jim Doran	Tonawanda NY	7 (BCA6-5)	2
#13 Seed	Christian Tripodi	Pittsburgh PA	6 (BCA 5-8)	3
#14 Seed	Ben Jones	Willowick OH	7 (BCA 5-9)	3
#15 Seed	Shayne Morrow	Erie PA	6 (BCA 6-1)	3
#16 Seed	Tony Alecci	Erie PA	6 (BCA 6-4)	3
17th - 20th	Chad Bowling	Akron OH	7	4
17th - 20th	Lyn Wechsler	Rochester PA	7	4
17th - 20th	Tom Washington	Cleveland OH	6	4
17th - 20th	Michael Nemit	New Kensington PA	5	4
		G		
21st - 28th	John Collier	Bridgeville PA	5	4
21st - 28th	Kurt England	North West Canton OH	5	4
21st - 28th	Kenny Greer	Fairlawn OH	5	4
21st - 28th	Nick Petronio	Penn Hills PA	4	4
21st - 28th	Anthony Rotondo	Glenshaw PA	4	4
21st - 28th 21st - 28th	Carmen Pruvedenti Dave Slovic	Erie PA McDonald PA	4 4	4 4
21st - 28th	Brian Alfredo	Masury OH	2	4
2100 2001	Brian 7 micao	Masary Or i	_	7
29th - 40th	Kevin Chapin	Waterford PA	4	4
29th - 40th	Tom Estafen	Akron OH	4	4
29th - 40th	Joe Peterson	Meadville PA	4	4
29th - 40th	Shawn Stratton	Erie PA	4	4
29th - 40th	Mike Egbert	New Castle PA	3	4
29th - 40th	David Grandalski	Erie PA	3	4
29th - 40th	Shane Longest	Rochester NY	3	4
29th - 40th 29th - 40th	Dave Mills Josh Schultz	Hamburg NY Oakdale PA	3 3	4 4
29th - 40th	Seth Dean	Carlton PA	2	4
29th - 40th	Alicia Hoff	Rittman OH	2	4
29th - 40th	Phil Millimaci	Fairvew PA	2	4
41st - 56th	Zach Lewis	Pittsburgh PA	3	4
41st - 56th	Nick Coppola	Lackawana NY	2	4
41st - 56th	John DeRosa	Erie PA	2	4
41st - 56th	Clarence Johnson	Cleveland OH	2	4
41st - 56th	Shayne Redick	Warren PA	2	4
41st - 56th	John Stull	Erie PA	2	4
41st - 56th	Jamaal Ulmer	Erie PA	2	4
41st - 56th	Mike Wallace	Wickliffe OH	2	4
41st - 56th	Ben Beckman	Ashtabula OH	1	4
41st - 56th	Yu Gu	Erie PA	1	4
41st - 56th	Gary Layden	Erie PA	1	4
41st - 56th	Bill McCollim	Rochester PA	1	4
41st - 56th	Robert Miller Darren Mrenak	Meadville PA Erie PA	1 1	4 4
41st - 56th 41st - 56th	Tommy Papakie	Cecil PA	1	4
41st - 56th	Cory Welfare	Buffalo NY	1	4
	·		4	,
57th - 64th	Tom Comi	Girard PA	1	4
57th - 64th	Jason Kornas	Hubbard OH	1	4
57th - 64th 57th - 64th	Brian Kozak Brian Murry	Pittsburgh PA	1 1	4 4
57th - 64th	Jeff Spencer	Uniontown PA McDonald PA	1	4
57th - 64th	Tim Black Jr	Eire PA	0	4
57th - 64th	Dick Casey	Erie PA	0	4
57th - 64th	Michael Goga	Lower Burrell PA	Ö	4
	•			

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT FEBRUARY 20, 2016

STANDING	NAME	HOME TOWN	BREAK COUNT AVERAGE	NUMBER OF BREAK COUNTS		
1	Rob Krull	Vandergrift PA	3.3	13		
2	Marty Lawson	Mercer PA	3.8	21		
3	Kurt England	North West Canton OH	4.0	16		
4	Jim Davis	Eastlake OH	4.2	31		
5	Chad Askins	Solon OH	4.9	19		
6	Dave Slovic	McDonald PA	5.0	13		
6	Ted Maleski	North East PA	5.0	20		
8	Jerry Crowe	Bath NY	5.1	35		
9	Kenny Greer	Fairlawn OH	5.2	15		
9	Ben Jones	Willowick OH	5.2	28		
11	Bill Hromy	North Versailles PA	5.4	20		
12	Kevin Chapin	Waterford PA	5.5	14		
13	Mike Egbert	New Castle PA	5.6	10		
14	Chad Bowling	Akron OH	5.7	19		
14	Christian Tripodi	Pittsburgh PA	5.7	29		
16	Anthony Rotondo	Glenshaw PA	5.8	12		
16	Tom Estafen	Akron OH	5.8	13		
18	Shayne Redick	Warren PA	6.0	10		
18	Tom Comi	Girard PA	6.0	10		
18	Dan Kolacz	Buffalo NY	6.0	17		
18	Michael Nemit	New Kensington PA	6.0	19		
22	Tony Alecci	Erie PA	6.1	21		
23	Brian Blotzer	Pittsburgh PA	6.2	16		
23	Shayne Morrow	Erie PA	6.2	24		
25	Jim Doran	Tonawanda NY	6.4	31		
26	Cory Welfare	Buffalo NY	6.5	10		
26	Nick Coppola	Lackawana NY	6.5	12		
28	Yu Gu	Erie PA	6.6	10		
28	Nick Petronio	Penn Hills PA	6.6	13		
30	Dave Mills	Hamburg NY	6.8	13		
31	Clarence Johnson	Cleveland OH	7.0	13		
32	Jamaal Ulmer	Erie PA	7.2	10		
32	Seth Dean	Carlton PA	7.2	11		
34	Josh Schultz	Oakdale PA	7.5	13		
34	Shane Longest	Rochester NY	7.5	13		
34	Joe Peterson	Meadville PA	7.5	14		
37	Ben Beckman	Ashtabula OH	7.6	10		
37	Jason Kornas	Hubbard OH	7.6	11		
39	David Grandalski	Erie PA	7.7	11		
40	Alicia Hoff	Rittman OH	8.0	12		
	(NA) is not available because there are less than 10 Break Counts					
(NA)	Bill McCollim	Rochester PA	0.0	< 10		
(NA)	Darren Mrenak	Erie PA	0.0	< 10		
(NA)	Gary Layden	Erie PA	0.0	< 10		
(NA)	John Stull	Erie PA	0.0	< 10		
(NA)	Michael Goga	Lower Burrell PA	0.0	< 10		

(NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA)	Mike Wallace Rob Krull Robert Miller Tommy Papakie Zach Lewis	Wickliffe OH Vandergrift PA Meadville PA Cecil PA Pittsburgh PA	0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	< 10 < 10 < 10 < 10 < 10			
	(inc.) is incomplete and/or incorrect statistics						
(inc.)	John Collier Brian Alfredo Phil Millimaci Lyn Wechsler John DeRosa Tom Washington Carmen Pruvedenti Mark Cimperman Tony Antone Shawn Stratton Brian Kozak Dick Casey Jeff Spencer	Bridgeville PA Masury OH Fairview PA Rochester NY Erie PA Cleveland OH Erie PA Conneaut PA Buffalo NY Erie PA Pittsburgh PA Erie PA McDonald PA	5.3 5.7 5.8 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.6 7.0 0.0 0.0	13 16 14 20 13 16 15 29 16 13 < 10 < 10			